
         OPF Boys College H-8, Islamabad  
              New Campus 

Date sheet and Syllabus for Annual Examination  
  March 2025 

                     Class II 
 

(Oral) 
Date 
18 February 2025  
 
 
 
 

 

Day 
Tuesday 
 
 
 
 

 

Paper 
 اردو 

  اسباقاملا کے 
 

–کهيليں آنکه مچولی  - 1  
   ايک سواری بڑی پياری -٣دوستی ہو تو ايسی             -٢   

                
 نظميں 

* ٹوٹ بٹوٹ کی کار[ زبانی ] ] پڑهائی[ -صبح کی سير  
19 February 2025 Wednesday English  

Dictation words from 
Snow leopard’s  
The new baby 
The wild wood 
Reading Circle  
Unit # 17 + 22 +24  
 

20 February 2025 Thursday اسلاميات 
قرآن ناظره   

 -- 32- 32 نمبر صفحہ
         40 ،50  نمبر صفحہ

    سلام  سلامياتا
    6نمبر صفحہ -حفظ و ترجمہ

]دعا کےليے والدين[  

      -سوره الناسحفظ 
                 5 نمبر صفحہ

         2-نمبر - ثحدي
  

(Written Papers) 

Date Day Paper 
 

03-3-25 Monday Urdu 

04-3-25 Tuesday Off 

05-3-25 Wednesday G.K. 

06-3-25 Thursday Off 

07-3-25 Friday Islamiyat 

08-3-25 Saturday Off 

09-3-25 Sunday Off 

10-3-25 Monday Maths 

11-3-25 Tuesday Off 

12-3-25 Wednesday Off 

13-3-25 Thursday Off 

14-3-25 Friday Arts 

   



15-3-25 Saturday Off 

16-3-25 Sunday Off 

17-3-25 Monday English 
 
 
Dear parents,  

1. It is intimated that final examinations will proceed from 3rd March 2025 till 17th March 2025. 
2. Result will be announced on 26 th March 2025. 
3. The passing marks percentage for class Prep – V is 40%. 
4. Oral annual exams will be from 18 February (Tuesday) 
5. College timings during the examination will be 8:30 am to 11:45 am 
6. Kindly pick/drop your child on time. 
7. It is intimated that 20% aggregate of midterm result will be added in annual examination. 
8. Orientation day 7th Aril,2025 
9. New Session will start on 8th April, 2025 

 
 

                             Amna Akram 
                                          Principal 
 

  
English 

❖ English Lesson 
Unit 10: Fantasy world (up there) poem  
Unit 11: Flying (the swing) poem 
Unit 12: Snow leopards 
Unit 13: The new baby 
Unit 14: The wild wood (1 and 2) 

 Comprehension 

 Paragraph writing 

❖  Grammar 

• Words/ opposites 
• Using has / have  
• Masculine / feminine 
• Homophones 
• Conjunctions 

 
 
Maths 

• Tables: (2 to 10 times) 
• Fractions (Halves, quarters, one third) (more fractions)  
• Measurement ( length, mass, capacity) ( sums + word problem) 
• Time ( hours, minutes, telling time, a.m, p.m) calendar solar + lunar 
• Shapes ( geometry) 
• 3D shapes (cubes, cuboid, sphere, cones, cylinder ( objectives) 

 
General 
Knowledge 

• Unit # 5 The natural environment and resources 
• Unit # 9: Agriculture and live stock 
• Unit # 10: Conservation of the Earth’s resources 
• Unit # 15:  Forgiveness and forgiving others 
• Unit # 16: Being just and fair 



 اسلاميات
 

50،40،  صفحہ نمبر  23-32صفحہ نمبر   –ناظره قران:    * 

] 2[حديث    5صفحہ نمبر سوره الناس[ والدين کےليے دعا] حفظ  6حفظ و ترجمہ صفحہ نمبر    

]حضرت محمد کے اخلاق حسنہ[ سيرت طيبہباب سوم:   

ک]اچها سلو[جانوروں سے بااخلاق و ادباب چہارم:   

اور مشاہير اسلام [ انبياء کرام]    شمےچہدايت کے سرباب پنجم:                                 

 اردو
 اسباق 

ايک سواری بڑی پياری - ٣دوستی ہو تو ايسی  -٢   –کهيليں آنکه مچولی   
 

سوالات و جوابات، الفاظ / جملے، مشقی سرگرمياں ][ ان تمام اسباق کی پڑهائی،املاء ،   
  

 نظميں [ زبانی ]
 * صبح کی سير* ٹوٹ بٹوٹ کی کار [کتابی مشق]  

 
تصوَيری وضاحت –تفَہيم   

صبح کی سير -پيراگراف: ميرا پسنديده موسم   
 گرامر کا کام

اردوالفاظ / متضاد     -واحد / جمع۔    مزکر/ مونث  


